CONVENED:	
ADJOURNED:	

NOVEMBER 3, 2022 10:00 A.M.

JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, PRESIDENT JOHN PLECNIK, VICE PRESIDENT MARK A. TYLER, COMMISSIONER JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR JENNIFER BELL, CLERK LEGAL COUNSEL

2022-44

ROLL CALL	
 PUBLIC COMM 	ENT

RESOLUTIONS:

SPECIAL RESOLUTIONS	

1. RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF OPERATION GREEN LIGHT FOR VETERANS IN LAKE COUNTY, OHIO (20221103\F01)(C-126)

UTILITIES – Randy Rothlisberger

- 2. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS AND TRANSFERRING FUNDS WITHIN THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES SOLID WASTE OPERATING FUND AND PROJECT FUND 597 SOLID WASTE FACILITY PERIMETER FENCE PROJECT 444-L(20221103\U01)(UT-2)
- 3. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES SEWER AND SOLID WASTE OPERATING FUNDS(20221103\U02)(UT-2)
- 4. RESOLUTION CERTIFYING UNPAID WATER AND SEWER SUMS AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES TO THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR(20221103\U03)(UT-7)

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar

5. RESOLUTION APPROVING LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES VOUCHERS DATE OF WARRANT NOVEMBER 10, 2022, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$97,627.69(20221103\JFS01)(JFS-14)

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

- 6. RESOLUTION APPROVING ADOPTION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE UPDATED MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN(20221103\C01)(504)
- 7. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF MEMORANDUMS OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF THE LAKE COUNTY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT AND THE CITY OF KIRTLAND FOR VARIOUS STORMWATER PROJECTS WITHIN THE CITY(20221103\C02)(UT-46a)
- 8. RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE LAKE COUNTY EMPLOYEES' SHARE OF THE MONTHLY PREMIUM FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023(20221103\C03)(INS)

9.	RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MONTHLY PREMIUMS FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR SUB-GOVERNMENT ENTITIES PARTICIPATING IN THE COUNTY EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLANS, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2023(20221103\C04)(INS)		
	FINANCE DEPARTMENT		
10.	ESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN HE AMOUNT OF \$534,518.62(20221103\BC01)(C-4)		
11.	RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$292,185.38(20221103\BC02)(C-17)		
12.	RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20221103\BC03)(C-111)		
13.	. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20221103\BC04)(C-111)		
	DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS		
	 UTILITIES JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR FINANCE CLERK LEGAL 		
	• OLD BUSINESS		
	• NEW BUSINESS		
_	PUBLIC COMMENT		
	EXECUTIVE SESSION		
TIME	_ MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION: SECOND		
TIME	_ RECESSED:		
TIME	_ MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING: SECOND		

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2022